## 503074674 11/24/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3121278

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| WILLIAM E. CAMPBELL | 06/15/2006     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | REMOTE ACQUISITIONS LLC    |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 8000 N.E. TILLAMOOK STREET |
| City:           | PORTLAND                   |
| State/Country:  | OREGON                     |
| Postal Code:    | 97213                      |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7825382 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)571-6819

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3105716793

**Email:** steve.speredelozzi@vca.com **Correspondent Name:** STEPHEN SPEREDELOZZI

Address Line 1: C/O VCA INC.

Address Line 2: 12401

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90064

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN J SPEREDELOZZI |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| SIGNATURE:                                | /Stepehen J. Speredelozzi/                                 |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                              | 11/24/2014   |  |  |
|   | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |  |  |

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2006-06-15-Assignment#page1.tif source=2006-06-15-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503074674 REEL: 034253 FRAME: 0626

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William E. Campbell, of Marietta, County of Cobb, State of Georgia, have invented a certain invention, entitled REMOTE TRIGGERED X-RAY IMAGE CAPTURE DEVICE, for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on the \( \subseteq \text{day of } \frac{\cappa\_000}{\cappa\_0000}, \text{and} \)

WHEREAS, Remote Acquisitions LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 8000 N.E. Tillamook St., Portland, Oregon 97213, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, William E. Campbell, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Remote Acquisitions LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Remote Acquisitions LLC, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Remote Acquisitions LLC, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal

PATENT REEL: 034253 FRAME: 0627 proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Remote Acquisitions LLC, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

I hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with
all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, for submitting and recording this document.

| Executed at Konnesow, State of Go., this 15 day of June, | 2.00 6<br>2 <del>005</del> . |
|--|------------------------------|
|  |                              |
|  |                              |
| William E. Campbell                                      | <b>Oggivern</b>              |

| STATE OF GEORGIA | )  |         |  |
|------------------|----|---------|--|
|                  | ). | S8.     |  |
| COUNTY OF        | )  |         |  |
|                  |    |         |  |
|                  |    | AN A. S |  |

This Lay of Lull, 3005, before me personally came the above-named William E. Campbell, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public For Georgia My commission expires:

AMERICA SALAM CLEUP TRANSM COSTA VINE DO COSTA

IN CONTRIBUTION EXPRESS AFRE STH. 8010

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 034253 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 11/24/2014